

| | |
|----------------------------|--|
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Chenevert to Engrossed House Bill No. 904 by Representative Chenevert

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 17:2122,
3 2123, and 3996(B)(82) and to repeal "R.S. 17:2122, 2123, and 3996(B)(82),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 12, after "R.S. 17:2122" and before "and 3996(B)(82)" insert a comma ","
6 and insert "2123,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, at the end of line 14, insert a semicolon ";" and insert "public elementary and
9 secondary schools"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, line 15, after "school" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
12 16, delete "postsecondary education institution"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 1, line 18, after "years" and before "by" insert "to its school board"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, line 6, change "B.(1)" to "B."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 2, line 7, change "(a)" to "(1)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 2, line 8, change "(b)" to "(2)"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 2, line 9, change "(c)" to "(3)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 2, line 10, change "(d)" to "(4)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 2, line 12, change "(e)" to "(5)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 2, delete lines 14 and 15

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 2, line 16, delete "public elementary and secondary school" and insert "school board
5 shall develop a written report containing the information reported by each school,
6 disaggregated by school and by the nature of the program and the funding thereof, and"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 2, line 17, after "Education" delete the comma and delete the remainder of the line
9 and delete line 18 and insert "by December 31, 2024."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 15

11 On page 2, line 19, delete "and the board shall each" and insert "shall"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 2, line 20, change "institution," to "board,"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 17

15 On page 2, line 21, after "school" insert a comma "," and delete "or institution, as
16 applicable,"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 18

18 On page 2, at the end of line 24, change "December 31, 2024." to "January 31, 2025."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 19

20 On page 2, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

21 "§2123. Disclosure of funding and personnel; programs related to diversity, equity,
22 inclusion, and belonging; public postsecondary education institutions
23 A.(1) Each public postsecondary education institution shall submit a written
24 report of each campus program related to diversity, equity, inclusion, and belonging
25 for the 2023-2024 fiscal year to its management board by October 31, 2024.
26 (2) For purposes of this Section, "program related to diversity, equity,
27 inclusion, and belonging" means any program, initiative, or office related to
28 diversity, equity, inclusion, and belonging.
29 B.(1) Each report shall include, at minimum, the following:
30 (a) The purpose and expected outcome of each program.
31 (b) A brief description of each program.
32 (c) The number of personnel dedicated to the program.
33 (d) The total amount of state funding expended to support or implement the
34 program, including salaries, stipends, and benefits.
35 (2) Institutions shall not include programs related to sororities or fraternities,
36 athletics, Title IX, or academic curricula in their reports.
37 C. Each management board shall develop a written report containing the
38 information reported by each institution, disaggregated by institution and by the
39 nature of the program and the funding thereof, and shall submit its report to the
40 Board of Regents by December 31, 2024.
41 D. The Board of Regents shall develop a comprehensive written report
42 containing the information reported by each management board, disaggregated by
43 institution, by system, and by the nature of the program and the funding thereof, and

1 submit its report to the House Committee on Education, Senate Committee on
2 Education, House Committee on Appropriations, and Senate Committee on Finance
3 by January 31, 2025."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 20

5 On page 3, line 10, after "R.S. 17:2122" and before "and 3996(B)(82)" insert a comma ","
6 and insert "2123,"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 21

8 On page 3, line 17, change "January" to "February"